
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR ST ATE OFFICE 

January 10, 2024 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

RECEIVED 

JAN O 8 2024 
scorr SCHWAB 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

A. Name of Candidate: Dennis Pyle ----------~----------------
Address: 2979 Kingfisher Rd 

City and Zip Code: Hiawatha, KS 66434 County: _B_R ____ _ 

Office Sought: _!~a~e Senate ------------- District: 1 
------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . ........ $0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. $0.00 

$74,202.03 

$325.00 

$74,527.03 

$3,739.34 

$70,787.69 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief • tru correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document ~ inte,ymall ng false document is A misdemeanor." 

1/4/2024 ~ 
Date 

GEC Form 2023 



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Co,h Check Loan 

Bank of Blue Valley courtesy check credit 
04/17/23 Hiawatha, KS 66434 

KS Automobile Dealers EAC 

✓ 09/15/23 731 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603 

,·., ' ',, '' ,. 
... .. 

Subtot~l This Pa~~· .,, 
,., " ', 

, ' ' ·,; ,·; , ' 

' ·o,; 
,, '' '/ 

,, ·,,,' . . ·,: •' 
. ' ',' ',' 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contr~tor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E fundg 

Receipt Orber 

✓ $75.00 

$250.00 

"' 

$325.00 

$325.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$325.00 
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Dennis Pyle 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

Dennis Pyle 
1/5/23 2979 Kingfisher Rd 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Dennis Pyle 
1/5/23 2979 Kingfisher Rd 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Go Daddy.com 
4/27/23 14455 N Hayden Rd, Ste. 219 

Scottsdale, AZ 85260 

Go Daddy.com 
6/16/23 14455 N Hayden Rd, Ste. 219 

Scottsdale, AZ 85260 

Sunflower State Journal 
7/31/23 8422 Madison Ave 

Kansas City, MO 64114 

Sam's Club 
9/8/23 5201 N Belt Hwy Ste A 

St Joseph, MO 64506 

US Postal Service 
11/28/23 Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Dennis Pyle 
12/31/23 2979 Kingfisher Rd 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

reimbursement for mileage (2022} 

reimbursement for storage (2022) 

communication expense 

communication expense 

subscription 

office supplies 

PO Box Rental 

reimbursement for communication 
expenses (1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023) 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

$1,052.03 

$300.00 

$71.88 

$167.40 

$160.00 

$328.96 

$82.00 

$1,286.70 

$3,448.97 

$3,448.97 

$290.37 
=~...,..,.,,...,...,...,,,.....,,..,=,.,,.,,,,..,...=,.,.,.-,.:,=~=~~w,::,,,,=~-------1 

$3,739.34 
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