KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

January 10, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

RECEIVED

JAN 08 2024

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

A.	Name of Candidate: Dennis Pyle Address: 2979 Kingfisher Rd		
	City and Zip Code: Hiawatha, KS 66434 Co	unty:	
	Office Sought: Dis	surct.	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Terminat	ion Re	port
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2	2023)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$74,202.03
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	•••••	\$325.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$74,527.03
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		\$3,739.34
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		\$70,787.69
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) \$0.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, I and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I under failure to file this document or intentionally trung a false document is a class A result. 1/4/2024 Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	stand	that the intentional
		\mathbf{G}	EC Form 2023

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Dennis Pyle			
(Name of Candidate)			

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/17/23	Bank of Blue Valley Hiawatha, KS 66434	courtesy check credit				✓	\$75.00
09/15/23	KS Automobile Dealers EAC 731 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603			✓			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$325.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$325.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$325.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Der	ınis	Pv	a
		٠,	

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/5/23	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	reimbursement for mileage (2022)	\$1,052.03
1/5/23	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	reimbursement for storage (2022)	\$300.00
4/27/23	Go Daddy.com 14455 N Hayden Rd, Ste. 219 Scottsdale, AZ 85260	communication expense	\$71.88
6/16/23	Go Daddy.com 14455 N Hayden Rd, Ste. 219 Scottsdale, AZ 85260	communication expense	\$167.40
7/31/23	Sunflower State Journal 8422 Madison Ave Kansas City, MO 64114	subscription	\$160.00
9/8/23	Sam's Club 5201 N Belt Hwy Ste A St Joseph, MO 64'506	office supplies	\$328.96
11/28/23	US Postal Service Hiawatha, KS 66434	PO Box Rental	\$82.00
12/31/23	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	reimbursement for communication expenses (1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023)	\$1,286.70
	Subjotal This Page		\$3,448.97

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$3,448.97
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$290.37
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERTOD (In the 4 of Summary)	\$3,739.34